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TOWN OF SHERMAN.-STA'l'E LIBRARY.-ROBERT KNOX. 121 

that said town has expended that amount in improving' said road OHAP. 165. 
at that point, and shall have made said road safe and passable at 
such point. 

Approved February 22, 1876. 

Resolve in favor of the town of Sherman. 

Resolved, That the state treasurer be authorized to pay the 
town of Sherman two hundred dollars, when the county com­
missioners of Aroostook county shall certify that a good and 
su bstantial bridge has been built across the Moluncus stream, in 
said town. 

Approved February 22, 1876. 

Resolve in favor of Maine State Library. 

Resolved, That the sum of four hundred dollars, in addition to 
the sum allowed by law, be appropriated for the state library, to 
be expended for the purchase of books and incidental expenses. 

Approved February 22, 1876. 

ResoI ve in favor of Robert Knox. 

Resolved, That when Robert Knox shall have shown to the land 
agent that he is the actnal owneJ' of certificate of lot num bel' eig'ht, 
range one, in the east half of township number two, range five, 
and shall have paid to the land agent the sum of thirty-three 
dollars, the land agent be and is hereby authorized to convey, by 
deed, lot number eight, range one, in the east half of township 
number two, rang'e five, to the said Robert Knox. 

Approved February 22, 1876. 

Town of Sherman, 
ill favor of. 

State library, in 
favor of. 

Robel't Knox, ill 
favor of. 


